

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/24/12 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN  
 ROUTE 18 SOUTHBOUND FROM SOUTH OF ROUTE 138 TO SOUTH OF DEAL  
 ROAD, CONTRACT NO. 005103130, RESURFACING & MEDIAN BARRIER  
 BOROUGH OF EATONTOWN TOWNSHIPS OF WALL, NEPTUNE & OCEAN  
 MONMOUTH COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : NHS-0029(168)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$ 4,029,013.13	100.0000%
2	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 4,047,000.00	100.4464%
3	S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC.	\$ 4,483,331.11	111.2762%
4	L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	\$ 4,489,527.50	111.4300%
5	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC	\$ 4,522,639.25	112.2518%
6	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 4,647,000.00	115.3384%
7	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 4,680,002.95	116.1576%
8	T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC	\$ 4,753,100.00	117.9718%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAYS							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	101513.13000	101513.13	300000.00000	300000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0014 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	40.000 U	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40	0.01000	0.40
0015 159006M DRUM	50.000 U	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0016 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	400.000 U	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00	0.01000	4.00
0017 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2200.000 SF	0.01000	22.00	0.01000	22.00	0.01000	22.00
0018 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	750.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	2000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	0.01000	0.02	0.01000	0.02	2000.00000	4000.00
0020 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	3937.50000	7875.00	15000.00000	30000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0021 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	7200.00000	14400.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0022 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	130000.000	LF	1.00000	130000.00	0.23000	29900.00	0.01000	1300.00
0023 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOUR	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0024 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	100.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01
0025 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0026 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	100500.00000	100500.00	100500.00000	100500.00	100500.00000	100500.00
0027 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	4949.67000	4949.67	100.00000	100.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0028 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	3768.37000	3768.37	20000.00000	20000.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100.000	CY	49.13000	4913.00	50.00000	5000.00	38.00000	3800.00
0030 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	100.000	SY	15.94000	1594.00	20.00000	2000.00	11.00000	1100.00
0031 301006P SUBBASE	80.000	CY	40.79000	3263.20	40.00000	3200.00	27.00000	2160.00
0032 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	445.000	SY	6.90000	3070.50	8.00000	3560.00	6.50000	2892.50
0033 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	219670.000	SY	2.01000	441536.70	1.50000	329505.00	2.73000	599699.10
0034 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.000	SY	71.41000	3570.50	75.00000	3750.00	44.00000	2200.00
0035 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	92200.000	LF	0.07000	6454.00	0.30000	27660.00	0.45000	41490.00
0036 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	26650.000	GAL	0.01000	266.50	0.01000	266.50	0.01000	266.50
0037 401036M PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0038 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	36045.000 T	64.26000	2316251.70	61.50000	2216767.50	72.50000	2613262.50
0039 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	100.000 T	84.04000	8404.00	100.00000	10000.00	100.00000	10000.00
0040 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0041 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	25.000 U	50.00000	1250.00	3000.00000	75000.00	150.00000	3750.00
0042 405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	46.000 SY	129.24000	5945.04	140.00000	6440.00	220.00000	10120.00
0043 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	30.000 SF	373.90000	11217.00	100.00000	3000.00	325.00000	9750.00
0044 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	40.000 U	235.18000	9407.20	0.01000	0.40	325.00000	13000.00
0045 602213M CURB PIECE	40.000 U	307.15000	12286.00	300.00000	12000.00	650.00000	26000.00
0046 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	400.000 LF	21.77000	8708.00	50.00000	20000.00	90.00000	36000.00
0047 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	8690.000 SY	25.33000	220117.70	28.00000	243320.00	26.00000	225940.00
0048 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	3258.000 LF	25.40000	82753.20	20.00000	65160.00	21.00000	68418.00
0049 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	8517.000 LF	24.09000	205174.53	24.70000	210369.90	26.00000	221442.00
0050 609021M RUB RAIL	8517.000 LF	6.82000	58085.94	7.00000	59619.00	6.50000	55360.50
0051 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000 U	2588.13000	7764.39	2650.00000	7950.00	2000.00000	6000.00
0052 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	5.000 U	4868.75000	24343.75	4990.00000	24950.00	4250.00000	21250.00
0053 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	8.000 U	456.13000	3649.04	470.00000	3760.00	600.00000	4800.00
0054 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	4014.000 LF	2.05000	8228.70	2.10000	8429.40	0.30000	1204.20
0055 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	127850.000 LF	0.26000	33241.00	0.36000	46026.00	0.40000	51140.00
0056 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	6500.000 SF	1.90000	12350.00	2.15000	13975.00	2.15000	13975.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 3 ) S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	750.000	U	23.06000	17295.00	28.50000	21375.00	28.00000	21000.00
0058 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	450.000	U	23.06000	10377.00	28.50000	12825.00	28.00000	12600.00
0059 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1050.000	U	7.29000	7654.50	2.00000	2100.00	0.01000	10.50
0060 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	68720.000	LF	0.11000	7559.20	0.30000	20616.00	0.27000	18554.40
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,956,600.03	\$	3,994,424.00	\$	4,416,516.11
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	8213.13000	8213.13	26000.00000	26000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	9.000	MO	3543.75000	31893.75	2000.00000	18000.00	2400.00000	21600.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	43,706.88	\$	47,600.00	\$	35,200.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	100.00000	100.00	8100.00000	8100.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00	2700.00000	2700.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.01	\$	200.00	\$	10,800.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158006M SILT FENCE	500.000	LF	0.01000	5.00	0.50000	250.00	2.50000	1250.00
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	100.000	U	0.01000	1.00	30.00000	3000.00	140.00000	14000.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	20.000	U	0.01000	0.20	60.00000	1200.00	162.00000	3240.00
0013 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6.21	\$	4,451.00	\$	20,490.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) E0622		( 2 ) A7242		( 3 ) S8162		
		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0061 805003M	TURF REPAIR STRIP	32500.000 LF	0.76000	24700.00	0.01000	325.00	0.01000	325.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	24,700.00	\$	325.00	\$	325.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,029,013.13	\$	4,047,000.00	\$	4,483,331.11

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		( 5 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		( 6 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAYS								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	21580.00000	21580.00	27000.00000	27000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	800.00000	800.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	500000.00000	500000.00	138150.00000	138150.00	142321.84000	142321.84
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0014 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	40.000	U	1.00000	40.00	165.00000	6600.00	100.00000	4000.00
0015 159006M DRUM	50.000	U	1.00000	50.00	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50
0016 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	400.000	U	14.90000	5960.00	1.00000	400.00	14.50000	5800.00
0017 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2200.000	SF	8.50000	18700.00	1.00000	2200.00	10.50000	23100.00
0018 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	900.00000	1800.00	1500.00000	3000.00	500.00000	1000.00
0019 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	4800.00000	9600.00	1600.00000	3200.00
0020 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	5500.00000	11000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0021 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	19000.00000	38000.00	80000.00000	160000.00
0022 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	130000.000	LF	0.20000	26000.00	0.23000	29900.00	0.20000	26000.00
0023 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	200.000	HOURLY	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00
0024 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	U	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	0.01000	0.01
0025 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0026 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	100500.00000	100500.00	100500.00000	100500.00	100500.00000	100500.00
0027 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4750.00000	4750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		( 5 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		( 6 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	6800.00000	6800.00
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100.000	CY	50.00000	5000.00	35.00000	3500.00	25.00000	2500.00
0030 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	100.000	SY	10.00000	1000.00	30.00000	3000.00	25.00000	2500.00
0031 301006P SUBBASE	80.000	CY	40.00000	3200.00	55.00000	4400.00	25.00000	2000.00
0032 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	445.000	SY	5.00000	2225.00	18.70000	8321.50	10.00000	4450.00
0033 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	219670.000	SY	2.00000	439340.00	1.75000	384422.50	2.50000	549175.00
0034 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.000	SY	75.00000	3750.00	96.00000	4800.00	25.00000	1250.00
0035 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	92200.000	LF	0.10000	9220.00	0.34000	31348.00	0.30000	27660.00
0036 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	26650.000	GAL	0.01000	266.50	0.01000	266.50	0.01000	266.50
0037 401036M PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00	0.01000	2.00
0038 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	36045.000	T	67.00000	2415015.00	76.25000	2748431.25	72.50000	2613262.50
0039 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	100.000	T	100.00000	10000.00	89.00000	8900.00	25.00000	2500.00
0040 9999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0041 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	25.000	U	100.00000	2500.00	325.00000	8125.00	125.00000	3125.00
0042 405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	46.000	SY	130.00000	5980.00	98.00000	4508.00	85.00000	3910.00
0043 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	30.000	SF	200.00000	6000.00	376.00000	11280.00	140.50000	4215.00
0044 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	40.000	U	250.00000	10000.00	400.00000	16000.00	425.00000	17000.00
0045 602213M CURB PIECE	40.000	U	425.00000	17000.00	325.00000	13000.00	200.00000	8000.00
0046 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	400.000	LF	45.00000	18000.00	71.75000	28700.00	82.00000	32800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		( 5 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		( 6 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	8690.000	SY	26.00000	225940.00	27.50000	238975.00	27.00000	234630.00
0048 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	3258.000	LF	20.00000	65160.00	21.10000	68743.80	20.75000	67603.50
0049 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	8517.000	LF	25.00000	212925.00	25.30000	215480.10	25.00000	212925.00
0050 609021M RUB RAIL	8517.000	LF	6.50000	55360.50	7.70000	65580.90	7.75000	66006.75
0051 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	U	1850.00000	5550.00	2750.00000	8250.00	2750.00000	8250.00
0052 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	5.000	U	4100.00000	20500.00	4950.00000	24750.00	5000.00000	25000.00
0053 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	8.000	U	550.00000	4400.00	825.00000	6600.00	800.00000	6400.00
0054 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	4014.000	LF	0.30000	1204.20	1.65000	6623.10	1.65000	6623.10
0055 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	127850.000	LF	0.27000	34519.50	0.38000	48583.00	0.27000	34519.50
0056 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	6500.000	SF	3.90000	25350.00	2.15000	13975.00	4.15000	26975.00
0057 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	750.000	U	25.00000	18750.00	28.55000	21412.50	25.50000	19125.00
0058 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	450.000	U	25.00000	11250.00	28.55000	12847.50	25.50000	11475.00
0059 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1050.000	U	2.00000	2100.00	5.50000	5775.00	4.00000	4200.00
0060 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	68720.000	LF	0.22000	15118.40	0.13000	8933.60	0.18000	12369.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,416,876.10	\$	4,429,514.25	\$	4,550,492.80
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	15500.00000	15500.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	9.000	MO	2200.00000	19800.00	3300.00000	29700.00	2400.00000	21600.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	43,400.00	\$	49,300.00	\$	40,700.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(( 4 ) L9025 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP		(( 5 ) D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(( 6 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1.40000	1.40	7800.00000	7800.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,001.40	\$	16,800.00	\$	6,501.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0010 158006M SILT FENCE	500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	100.000 U	50.00000	5000.00	15.00000	1500.00	0.01000	1.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	20.000 U	100.00000	2000.00	25.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.20
0013 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	500.00000	500.00	150.00000	150.00	550.00000	550.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	8,000.00	\$	2,650.00	\$	556.20
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0061 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	32500.000 LF	0.50000	16250.00	0.75000	24375.00	1.50000	48750.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	16,250.00	\$	24,375.00	\$	48,750.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	4,489,527.50	\$	4,522,639.25	\$	4,647,000.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) D2206		( 8 ) T4306		( )		
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TILCON NEW YORK INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAYS								
0001	151003M	LUMP	25833.00000	25833.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0004	153003P	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0005	154003P	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	250000.00000	250000.00		
	MOBILIZATION							
0009	157003M	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	13916.40000	13916.40		
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0014	159003M	40.000 U	0.01000	0.40	50.00000	2000.00		
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0015	159006M	50.000 U	0.01000	0.50	50.00000	2500.00		
	DRUM							
0016	159009M	400.000 U	0.01000	4.00	5.00000	2000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0017	159012M	2200.000 SF	11.55000	25410.00	1.00000	2200.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0018	159015M	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	450.00000	900.00		
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0019	159027M	2.000 U	4000.00000	8000.00	1500.00000	3000.00		
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0020	159030M	2.000 U	25000.00000	50000.00	10000.00000	20000.00		
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0021	159108M	2.000 U	15000.00000	30000.00	15000.00000	30000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0022	159126M	130000.000 LF	0.15000	19500.00	0.15000	19500.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"							
0023	159141M	200.000 HOUR	0.01000	2.00	75.00000	15000.00		
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER							
0024	159144M	1.000 U	1.00000	1.00	300.00000	300.00		
	EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE							
0025	160003M	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0026	160006M	LUMP	100500.00000	100500.00	100500.00000	100500.00		
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
0027	161003P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 8 ) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0029 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100.000	CY	24.00000	2400.00	50.00000	5000.00		
0030 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	100.000	SY	13.00000	1300.00	35.00000	3500.00		
0031 301006P SUBBASE	80.000	CY	33.00000	2640.00	60.00000	4800.00		
0032 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	445.000	SY	8.74000	3889.30	10.00000	4450.00		
0033 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	219670.000	SY	2.50000	549175.00	1.90000	417373.00		
0034 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	50.000	SY	300.00000	15000.00	75.00000	3750.00		
0035 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	92200.000	LF	0.20000	18440.00	0.10000	9220.00		
0036 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	26650.000	GAL	0.01000	266.50	0.10000	2665.00		
0037 401036M PRIME COAT	200.000	GAL	0.01000	2.00	0.10000	20.00		
0038 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	36045.000	T	75.00000	2703375.00	79.50000	2865577.50		
0039 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	100.000	T	100.00000	10000.00	100.00000	10000.00		
0040 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00		
0041 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	25.000	U	100.00000	2500.00	70.00000	1750.00		
0042 405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	46.000	SY	100.00000	4600.00	130.00000	5980.00		
0043 551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	30.000	SF	150.00000	4500.00	250.00000	7500.00		
0044 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	40.000	U	250.00000	10000.00	200.00000	8000.00		
0045 602213M CURB PIECE	40.000	U	300.00000	12000.00	400.00000	16000.00		
0046 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	400.000	LF	27.00000	10800.00	38.00000	15200.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 8 ) T4306 TILCON NEW YORK INC		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0047 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	8690.000	SY	22.50000	195525.00	29.00000	252010.00		
0048 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	3258.000	LF	18.50000	60273.00	23.00000	74934.00		
0049 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	8517.000	LF	23.00000	195891.00	25.00000	212925.00		
0050 609021M RUB RAIL	8517.000	LF	6.25000	53231.25	8.00000	68136.00		
0051 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	3.000	U	2000.00000	6000.00	1810.00000	5430.00		
0052 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	5.000	U	4000.00000	20000.00	4100.00000	20500.00		
0053 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	8.000	U	525.00000	4200.00	550.00000	4400.00		
0054 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	4014.000	LF	2.00000	8028.00	0.25000	1003.50		
0055 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	127850.000	LF	0.30000	38355.00	0.26000	33241.00		
0056 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	6500.000	SF	2.25000	14625.00	2.00000	13000.00		
0057 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	750.000	U	24.50000	18375.00	23.50000	17625.00		
0058 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	450.000	U	24.50000	11025.00	23.50000	10575.00		
0059 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1050.000	U	10.00000	10500.00	5.06000	5313.00		
0060 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	68720.000	LF	0.30000	20616.00	0.23000	15805.60		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,532,282.95	\$	4,627,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	9.000	MO	2000.00000	18000.00	3000.00000	27000.00		
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	46,600.00	\$	50,600.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 149  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11149  
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : MONMOUTH

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) D2206		( 8 ) T4306		( )	
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		TILCON NEW YORK INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0002 152003P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	15320.00000	15320.00	200.00000	200.00	
0003 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	200.00000	200.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	23,320.00	\$	400.00	\$
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL							
0010 158006M	SILT FENCE	500.000 LF	5.00000	2500.00	3.00000	1500.00	
0011 158030M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	100.000 U	65.00000	6500.00	60.00000	6000.00	
0012 158033M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	20.000 U	65.00000	1300.00	80.00000	1600.00	
0013 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U	2500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	500.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	12,800.00	\$	9,600.00	\$
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE							
0061 805003M	TURF REPAIR STRIP	32500.000 LF	2.00000	65000.00	2.00000	65000.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,680,002.95	\$	4,753,100.00	\$

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,